

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1511/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2005 in CRLP No. 4191/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGIREDDY SRINIVASA REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment,stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1512 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 1513 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 1515 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 1516 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 1517 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 2071 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 2073 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 22/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner State of Andhra Pradesh some of the respondents are yet to be served in some matters. Fresh notice be issued to all such unserved respondents in all matters which should be verified by the Office. Respondent No. 1 in SLP (Crl.) No. 1513/2006 wants time to file counter affidavit. Time is granted. List the matter on 27.11.2006.

(S.G.Shah)

Registrar