

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1511/2006

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGIREDDY SRINIVASA REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,stay and office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1512 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 1513 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 1515 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 1516 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 1517 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 2073 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Iftekar Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu

Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner is permitted to comply with the requirement of the Office Report dated 26th April, 2007 so far as service to unserved respondents are concerned, particularly with reference to supply of additional copies of SLP and discloser of proper addresses of unserved respondents, before 14th May, 2007.

List the matter on 14th May, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar