

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1511/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2005 in CRLP No. 4191/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGIREDDY SRINIVASA REDDY Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1512 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 1513 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 1515 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 1516 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 1517 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 2073 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Ms. Ekta Kapil,Adv.
Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has failed to serve unserved respondents
in SLP(Crl.)Nos. 1512/2006 and 1517/2006.

..2/-

: 2 :

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge
for non prosecution against the unserved respondents.

Sufficient time has been granted to the respondents
to file counter affidavit hence no further time can be
granted. However respondents may file counter affidavit before the
date of listing as per rule.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar