

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1511/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2005 in            CRLP No. 4191/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGIREDDY SRINIVASA REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned Judgment,stay and office report ))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1512 of 2006

SLP(Crl) NO. 1513 of 2006

SLP(Crl) NO. 1515 of 2006

SLP(Crl) NO. 1516 of 2006

SLP(Crl) NO. 1517 of 2006

SLP(Crl) NO. 2073 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned Judgment,stay and office report ))

Date: 29/03/2010            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. R. Sundervardhan,sr.Adv.  
   Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.  
   Ms. Anuradha Rustogi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. A.V. Rao,Adv.  
   Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.  
   Mr. V.R. Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. A. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. S. Lakhi,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,AQdv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad

Mr. B. Suyodhan,Adv.

Mr. Amar Pal,Adv.

Mr. Bharat J. Joshi,Adv.

1''''

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In all these matter which are being heard together, the  
issue is common.            Parties have been duly served.            All the  
matters are, therefore, ready.            Although, in some of the matters

the respondents have chosen not to appear despite service of notice in SLP(Crl) Nos.1512 and 1515/2006, most of the respondents are represented.

Since the matter involves only a short question regarding the applicability of the provisions of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 and the Debts Recovery Tribunal Act, vis-a-vis the provisions of Section 5 of the Andhra Pradesh Protection of Depositors of Financial Establishments Act, 1999, which appear to have been considered by this Court in Criminal Appeal No. 631/07, by a Judgment dated 18th April, 2007, let this matter be listed for final disposal on 4th May, 2010, within the first five items.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master