

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1511 OF 2006

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 2628 & 3308 OF 2006

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing special leave petition & stay)

CONNECTED WITH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1512 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 2894 & 3310 OF 2006 & 20651 OF 2011

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing special leave petition, stay and directions)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1515 OF 2006

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 2896 & 3314 OF 2006

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing special leave petition and stay)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1516 OF 2006

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 2898 & 3317 OF 2006

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing special leave petition and stay)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1513 OF 2006

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 2994 & 3312 OF 2006

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing special leave

petition and stay)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1517 OF 2006

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 3132 & 3319 OF 2006

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing special leave petition and stay)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2073 OF 2006

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 3712 & 4520 OF 2006

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing special leave petition and stay)

State of Andhra Pradesh Etc.

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Singireddy Srinivasa Reddy Etc.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st October, 2010 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Not Today."

SLP (Crl.) No. 1511 of 2006

There is sole Respondent and is represented through Mr. P. Narasimhan, Advocate.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

SLP (Crl.) No. 1512 of 2006

There are 14 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 12 and 14 are served as A. D. cards duly signed have been received. Respondent Nos.3, 4, 6, 7, 10 and 11 are represented through Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate. Mr. Rajkumar Mehta, Advocate has on 3rd December, 2009 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.1,

2, 9 and 13. M/s.Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates has on 27th September, 2011 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.5 and 8.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

SLP (Crl.) No. 1513 of 2006

There are four Respondents. Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Advocate and Respondent Nos.2 to 4 are served as A. D. cards duly signed have been received.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

SLP (Crl.) No. 1515 of 2006

There is sole Respondent. Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Advocate has on 18th September, 2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent after taking 'No Objection Certificate' from Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, erstwhile Advocate.

SLP (Crl.) No. 1516 of 2006

There are two Respondents and both the Respondents are represented through Mr. G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate.

SLP (Crl.) No. 1517 of 2006

There are seven Respondents. Respondent No.3 is represented through Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate. Mr. Rajkumar Mehta, Advocate has on 3rd December, 2009 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.1, 4 to 5 and 7, but he has not taken "No Objection Certificate" from Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate on behalf of Respondent No.3 who is already entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.3. Respondent No.2 served through his Counsel before the Trial Court. Respondent No.6 served through dasti service vide Registrar's Order dated 13th March, 2007, but no one entered

appearance on behalf of Respondent No.2, so far.

SLP (Crl.) No. 2073 of 2006

There is sole Respondent. Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Advocate has on 18th September, 2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent after taking 'No Objection Certificate' from Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, erstwhile Advocate.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

M/s.Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates has on 12th October, 2012 filed application for directions on behalf of Respondent Nos.5 and 8 in SLP (Crl.) No. 1512 of 2006 and the same was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd February, 2012 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :

"Despite service of notice, there is no one present on behalf of the special leave petitioner, State of Andhra Pradesh, when the criminal miscellaneous petition is taken up for consideration.

List this criminal miscellaneous petition along with the special leave petition for final disposal on 22nd March, 2012, within the first three items of the hearing group.

The special leave petitioner, if so advised, may file its counter affidavit to the criminal miscellaneous petition by 13th March, 2012. Rejoinder, if any, thereto may be filed by 20th March, 2012."

It is submitted that Counter Affidavit has not been filed by the Counsel for the Respondents to the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition. Hence no Rejoinder Affidavit.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 19th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Advocate
2. Mr. P. Narsimhan, Advocate
3. Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Advocate
4. Mr. G. Ramakrishan Prasad, Advocate
5. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate
6. Mr. Rajkumar Mehta, Advocate
7. M/s.Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates
8. Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR